| | st information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. BANKILPA SUBSTITUTE SANAR BOOK RANKILLAY OF 2011 SIDN 36 101 D. 29 101 1 101 2 |
|-----------|--|
| 1. I | Dist BANKURA Sub-Divn SADAR PS BANKURAYear 2022 FIR No 36/22 Date 22/01/2022 (i) Act BENNAL EXCISE Sections 4.6 A (C) (ii) Act X Sections X |
| | (iii) Act |
| | (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 1934 Time 23.55W0 |
| ٥. | (b) Occurrence of Offence: Day SATURDAY Date 22/01/1011_time 22.55 WS |
| | (c) Information Received Date 29.55.675 |
| (| G.D. No. At the Police Station: BANK VEA |
| ۱ ، | Type of information: Written/Oral WRITTEN |
| 4. = 1 | Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. AffRoX O3kM EAST SIDE FROM P.S. |
| J. 1 | (a) Address LA HOUSE OF RAHUL DAS LALBAZAR, DIFOGORA, WARD NO-04, BANKURA MUNI (IPALITY, P) +BIST-BANKURA |
| | (b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. DOES NOT ARISE District |
| 6. | Complaint/Informant: |
| | (a) Name ASI SEIKH NATILUDDIN |
| | (b) Father's / Husband's Name NOT NOTED |
| | (c) Date / Year of Birth NOTED |
| | (d) Nationality |
| | (e) Address BANKURA PS |
| 7. | (e) Address BANKURA PS Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. RAHUL DAS, S/O-Lt. BABLU DAS OF (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LALBAZAR, DIPOYORA, PS+DIST-BANKURA. |
| | Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant |
| | |
| | |
| 9. | Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): 20LTTER T-D LTQUOR IN 10 BOTTLES (EACH BOTTLE OF 02 LTRS) |
| | |
| | Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: RS: 1,600 /- (ONE THOUSAND SEX HUNDRED) |
| 11. | Inquestreport/U.D.: Case No., If any: N/A |
| 12. | FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORE UTNAL WRITTEN GMPLHINT, WHE(I |
| 13. | Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 46 A(t) OF BENGAL EXCASE ACT |
| | |
| | |
| | registered the case and took up the investigation / directed AST PANKAT SATRA |
| | to take up the investigation |
| | transferred to P.S |
| | admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost. |
| | |
| | |

Seikh Najeruddin

Signature/ Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant

Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Name : RANNARAYAN PAL Number if any : BANKURA PS
Anspector-in-Charge
Bankura Police Station

To. The Inspector-in-Charge, Bankura PS

Sub: Complaint against accused Rahul Das (22 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Bablu Das of Lalbazar, Dipogora, PS + Dist.-Bankura with a prayer to lodge FIR against him.

Sir,

In producing herewith, the arrested accused person, Rahul Das (22 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Bablu Das of Lalbazar, Dipogora, PS + Dist.-Bankura and the seized articles i.e. 20 Ltrs I.D. liquor in 10 bottles (Each bottles 02 Ltrs) (20X80= Rs. 1,600/-), I beg to report that during my mobile patrolling duty on 22.01.22 at 22.35 hrs, I received a secret and credible source information to the effect that one Rahul Das (22 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Bablu Das of Lalbazar, Dipogora, PS + Dist.-Bankura is selling I.D. liquor in his house without any valid license. Accordingly, myself along with force held raid at the said place to work out the information in our Govt. vehicle (this refers to Bankura PS CC No. 195/22 dated 22.01.2022). At 23.15 hrs we have detained one person namely, Rahul Das (22 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Bablu Das of Lalbazar, Dipogora, PS + Dist.-Bankura from his pan house with proper uniform. We gave our identity as police personnel of Bankura Police Station and then told him the information which we had with us and to work out the information his bag requires to be searched. Before searching his house, we told him that if he wants, he may search us, which he denied. Therefore, myself along with force started to search his house in his presence as well as in the presence of two disinterested local people. During search we found some id liquor. During interrogation, said Rahul Das admitted that he is running this business since last 6 months without any license, Accordingly, I have seized the id liquor. The description of the seized articles is given below:

20 Ltrs I.D. liquor in 10 bottles (Each bottle 02 Ltrs) (20X80= Rs. 1,600/-) (i)

Label was done properly on the bottles of id liquor. The above noted person namely Rahul Das (22 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Bablu Das of Lalbazar, Dipogora, PS + Dist.-Bankura has committed an offence which is punishable U/S 46 of Bengal Excise Act which is cognizable in nature and he was committing this offence in presence of police officer. Hence, I have arrested him for proper investigation of this case. Besides that his arrest was required to prevent him from committing any further offence and also to ensure his presence in the Ld. Court whenever required. After arrest I have issued him Memo of Arrest and also prepared inspection Memo. Informed his relatives about the arrest and also explained the arrested accused and his family members the grounds of arrest.

Under the above circumstances I pray that a specific case may kindly be registered against the arrested person Rahul Das (22 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Bablu Das of Lalbazar, Dipogora, PS + Dist.-Bankura for violation of Bengal Excise Act.

Enclo:-

Original Seizure List 1.

Received on 22/01/2022 at 23.55 ms A started Rambura PS (ask No. 26/22 A start 22/01/2022, V/) 46A(1) DE dec 22/01/2022, V/) 46A(1) DE Bergal ani) 2 Act.

flow 2401/2022

Yours faithfully

(ASI Seikh Majiruddin)

Bankura P.S

22/01/2022